**ক. 100** 

Rs. 100

HUNDRED RUPEES

भारत INDIA INDIA NON JUDICIAL

# मेघौलय MEGHALAYA

103189

"FORM 26" (See rule 4A)



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 31-Mawthadraishan (ST) Assembly Constituency.

### PART-A

I Sees. BROLDING Noncesia, son of Shri. Harup Mawlong, aged about 50 years, resident of Kynnih Village. P.O. Mairang. West Khasi Hilis District, Meghalaya-793120, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on cath as under.

(1) I am a candidate set up by United Democratic Party.



SIL/INSTRUMENT N

- (2) My name is enrolled in 31-Mawthadraishan (ST) Assembly Constituency of Meghalaya, at Serial No. 3 in Part No. 45.
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/are 8131996644 and my e-mail id (if any) is brolding18@cmail.com and my social media account(s) (if any) is/are i)

  \_\_NiL\_\_\_\_ ii) \_\_NiL\_\_\_\_ and iii) \_\_NiL\_\_\_
- (4) Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return

SL No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in income- Tax return (in Rs.)
1	Self Shri. Brolding Nongsiej	ADEPN8102H	NA	NA
2	Spouse Smt. Shekildaris Sylem	NIL	NA	NA
3	Dependent-1 Master Bundakyrpang Sylem	NIL	NA	NA
4.	Dependent-2 Miss Ophilarisa Sylem	NIL	NA.	NA
5	Dependent-3 Master Memangkyrpang Sylem	NIL	NA	NA

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: -

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more.-



Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State.	NIL
Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	NIL
Name of the Court, Case No, and date of order taking cognizance:	NIL

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court (other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above:-

A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking / cognizance:	NIL
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NIL
С	Details of Appeal (s)/Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s)	NIL

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

A	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NIL
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NIL
C	Punishment imposed	NIL
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NIL





A. Details of movable assets:

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents

		-	8 8
investment in Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies/mutual funds and others and the	Details of Deposit in, Bank accounts in, Bank accounts in CFDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) Deposits with Institutions, Non-Banking financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposits.	Cash in hand	Description
N.	Furnished in Annexure-I at SI. No.1	2,00,000/-	Shri. Broiding Nongsiej
N	Furnished in Annoxure-I at SI. No.2	1,00,000/-	Smt. Shekildaris Sylem
N	N.	NIL	Master Bundakyrpang Sylem
NE C	Furnished in Annexures at SI. No. 3	NE	Miss Ophilarisa Sylem
NE	N.	NIL	Master Memangkyrpang Sylem





≦	<u> </u>	<	2
and valuable thing(s) give details of weight and value)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yechts/S hips (Details of Make: registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	-	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office of Insurance Company and the amount
Gold Rings 2 Tolas Value Rs.	Furnished in Annexure-II	N	NE
Gold Jewelleries 14 Tolas Value Rs. 7,00,000/-	¥	N.	F
Gold Jewelleries 10 Tolas Value Rs. 5,00,000/-	N.	NIF	AIL
¥	NIC	NIE	NE
NIC	Ņ	NE	NI-





×	≦	
Gross Total Value	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	
1,32,05,346.12	NIL	1,00,000/-
Rs. 8,42,771.36	NIL	
5,01,406.02	NIL	
NIL	NIL	
NIL	NIF	

S S

_						ō.		37.7	
Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the\time of	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Area (total measurement in acres)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Description	etails of Immovable Assets.	Gross Total Value	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	
		>*	9	NIL	Self	ssets:	1,32,05,346.12	NIL	1,00,000/-
4				NIL	Spouse		Rs. 8,42,771.36	NIL	
		€.	**	NIL	Dependent-1		5,01,406.02	NIL	
				NIL	Dependent-2		NIL	NIL	
	*			NIL	Dependent-3		NIL	NIL	



purchas



010							3		
Commercial buildings (including	Approximate current market value	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	In case of self- acquired property	Inherited property (Yes or No)	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Su Z	Approximate current market value	on the land by way of development, construction etc
NE			*				Furnished in Annexure-III at SI. No.1		м
N F							Furnished in Annexure-III at SI. No.2		*
N.		2			*:		NF	*	6
NIL		000				,	NIL		
X.						,	NIL		5-





	2								
Bull up area	Residential Buildings (including apartments) Location(s)-Survey number(s)	Approximate current market value	Any investment on the property by way of development,	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	property (Yes or No)	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)
	Furnished in Annexure-IV at SI.				585			*	
	Furnished in Annexure-IV at SI. No.2								
	N.						*		
	NIE		,	*					
	N							,	





No.	
Description	
Self	
Spouse	
Dependent-1	
Dependent-2	
Dependent-3	

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

Interest in the mineral in measurement in an art of it.)  Whether inhamined in the mineral inhamined in case of property log on the mineral property in case of self.  Costs of property inhamined in the mineral property in the mineral in the mineral inhamined in the manufacture in information in the manufacture in information in the mineral inhamined inhamined in the mineral inhamined in the minera	2.85.00.0001- 4.21.00.0001-	5	<						
4.21.40,000i.	4.21.00.000-	market value of (i) to (v) above	others (such as interest in property)	Approximate current market value	on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	In case of self- acquired property	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	measurement in sq.ft.)
	NIE . ,	2,85,00,000/-	٠	6					
<b>a</b>		4,21,00,000/-							
	¥	NE		,			**	*	





				-					
Dues to department dealing with	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Grand total of	Any other liability	Amount outstanding, Nature of loan	Loan or dues to any Other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s)	Bank/financial Institution(s)Name of the Bank or financial Institution, Amount outstanding. Nature of Loan
NIL	N.	NIL	NIL	Ä	NIL	NIL		N.	ř
NIL	NE	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		NIE	Ę
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		NIE	Z
NIL	¥	NE	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		NIE	2
NIL	¥	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		¥	Ž.





~	.8						Ī	
Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending	Grand total of all Government dues	Any other dues	Sales Tax dues	Municipal/Property Tax dues	Service tax dues	Wealth tax dues	income tax dues	government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)
NE	NIL	NIL	NIL	NE	NIL	NIL	NF	
NIC	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIF	NIL	NIL	NIL	
N.	NIL	NIF	NI	NIF	NIL	N.F.	NIF	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NI	NIF	NIL	N.F.	NIF	
¥	NIL	NIL	NF	N.F.	N.F.	NF	N.F.	





Details of profession or occupation:
 (a) Set: Social Service (Ex-MLA).
 (b) Spouse: Housewife.

(9A) Details of source(s) of income © Self: Safary (d) Spouse: Nil

(10) My educational qualification is as under-

Name of the Board/University

MBOSE

niversity Course

H.S.L.C.

1984

Year of Passing

# (11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART.A.:

					0	Ch.			ü	N	1	No.
(e) Dependent No.3	(d) Dependent No.2	(a) Dependent No 1	(b) Spouse	(a) Candidate		Total Number of cases in which convict imprisonment for one year or more referred to in subsections (1), (2) or Representation of the People Act, 1951	(ii) Total number of pend taken cognizance [other (i) above]	<ul> <li>Total number of pending case been framed by the Court for of imprisonment for two years or more</li> </ul>	(otherwise write 'Independent')	Number and name of the constituency and State	Full postal address	Name of the Candidates
Z	NF.	NIL	NIL	ADEPN8102H	PAN of	Total Number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951]	<ul> <li>Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance (other than the cases mentioned in item</li> <li>above)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more</li> </ul>	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	constituency		
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	Year for which last income Tax return filed	a, # 0		2.0		31-Mawthadraisha	Kynshi Village, P.O. Ma	
NA	N.	NA	NA	NA	Total income shown	NE	NE.	N.	United Democratic Party (UDP)	31-Mawthadraishan (ST) Assembly Constituency of Meghalaya.	Kynshi Village, P.O. Mairang, West Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya-793120.	SHRI, BROLDING NONGSIEJ



On !

			0		5				B	>	
	3	-			1		=	- 4			
Financial Institutions	Loans from	Government dues (Total)	(b) inherited assets (Total Value)	(a) self- acquired assets (Total Value)	Approximate Current market price of-	property after purchase (if applicable)	Development/ construction cost of	Purchase price of self- acquired immovable property	Asset	Moveable Assets (Total Value)	Description
NIL		NIL	NIL	Rs.2,85,00,000/-			Rs. 1,50,00,000/-	Rs. 17,37,000/-		Rs. 1,32,05,346.22	Self
NIL		NIE	Rs. 5,00,000/-	Rs. 4,16,00,000/-			Rs. 2,24,00,000/-	Rs. 21,37,000/-		Rs. 8,42,771.36	Spouse
NIF		NIL	Z.	NIL			NIL	NIL		NIL	Dependent-1
NIL		NIL	NIL	¥			N	ŊĻ		Rs. 5,01,406.2	Dependent-2
NI		NIL	NIC	N			NIL	N.		NIL	Dependent-3





	=			10
			-	
		Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	dues (Total)	(Total)
MBOSE		NIE	NF	
		Z	NE	
H.S.L.C.		N	N.	
		NIE	NIL	
		NIF	NIL	(100)

# VERIFICATION

- and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that: I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in terms 5 and 6 of Part A and B above:
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Shillong this the 2<sup>rd</sup> day of February 2018.







### 1 BANK ACCOUNTS OF SUBI PROFITING NOMORIE I

# ANNEXURE - I

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(1)	State Bank of India Shillong Branch, Shillong.	10881266939	Rs. 4086.91
(ii)	State Bank of India Shillong Branch, Shillong.	10881235810	Rs.7,81,573.90
iii)	Meghalaya Rural Bank Kynshi Branch	15032015806	Rs. 19,656.41
	Meghalaya Rural Bank Kynshi Branch, Kynshi (lection expenditure Account)	87006640018	Rs. 10,20,029.00
2.	BANK ACCOUNTS OF SMT. SH	HEKILDARIS SYIEM: -	
	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
1)	State Bank of India Kench's Trace Branch, Shillon	20082858736 9	Rs. 606.88
(ii)	Meghalaya Rural Bank, Kynshi Branch, Mairang.	1503200240-0	Rs.42,164.48
3. §	BANK ACCOUNTS OF MISS OPHIL	ARISA SYIEM	
)	State Bank of India Kench's Trace Branch, Shillor	33196471573 ng	Rs. 1406.02



on

### ANNEXURE - II

### MOTOR VEHICLES OF SHRI, BROLDING NONGSIEJ: -

 1.
 Type of Vehicle
 SUV (Car).

 Registration No.
 ML-05-P-8944.

 Maker/Model Name:
 Hyundal Cretra

 Year of Purchase:
 2017.

 Persent Value:
 Rs 16 00 000/

Type of Vehicle LMV (Gypsy).

Registration No. ML-05-K-2644

Maker/Model Name: Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.

Year of Purchase: 2012.

Present Value: Rs 4,80,000/-

Type of Vehicle LMV (Car).
 Registration No. Mi-05-Q-3044.
 Maker/Model Name: Hyundai, I10 Grand
 Year of Purchase: 2017.
 Present Value: Rs.6.00.000/-

4. Type of Vehicle HMV (Truck).
Registration No. ML-06 2703.
Maker/Model Name: TATA Ltd.
Year of Purchase: 2011
Present Value: Rs.10,00,0004-

5. Type of Vehicle HMV (Truck).
Registration No. ML-06 2705.
Maker/Model Name: TAA Ltd.
Year of Purchase: 2011.
Present Value: Rs.10,00,0004-



Present Value:

7. Type of Vehicle HMV (Truck). Registration No. ML-06 2701. Maker/Model Name: TATA Ltd.

Year of Purchase: 2011 Present Value: Rs.10,00,000/-.

Type of Vehicle HMV (Machineries). A/F Registration No. J.C.B. India Ltd/ 109259. Maker/Model Name.

Year of Purchase: 2011. Present Value: Rs 25 00 000/-

Type of Vehicle HMV (Machineries).

Registration No. N/a. Podder & Podder (E & P) Pvt. Ltd/ Maker/Model Name: 3DX 137624

Year of Purchase: 2008 Present Value: Rs 12.00 000/-

Road Roller 10. Type of Vehicle

Engine No:

Registration No. N/a Podder & Podder (E & P) Pvt. Ltd. Maker/Model Name:

S433A35338

Year of Purchase: 2011. Present Value: Rs.7:00.000/-.

### ANNEXURE - III

### 1. LANDED PROPERTY OF SHRI, BROLDING NONGSIEJ: -

i) Location ;- Kench's Trace, Shillong.

Area :- 456.60 Sq. m., more or less

Self Acquired (jointly with wife).

Year of Purchase :- 2006.

Cost of Purchase :- Rs. 14,74,000/-Present Market Value :- Rs 1,10,00,000/-

Extent of interest - 50% i.e. Rs. 55,00,000/-

Location - Riangmaw, West Khasi Hills, Meghalaya

Area - 2000 feet more or less

Self Acquired

Year of Purchase - 2002

Cost of Purchase - Rs.10,00,000/-Present Market Value - Rs.20.00.000/-

### LANDED PROPERTY OF SMTI, SHEKILDARIS SYIEM: -

i) Location :- Kench's Trace, Shillong.

Area :- 456.60 Sq. m., more or less

Self Acquired (jointly with husband).

Year of Purchase - 2006

Cost of Purchase :- Rs. 14.74,000/-Present Market Value - Rs 1,10.00.000/-

Extent of interest: - 50% i.e. Rs.55,00.000/-

ii) Location ; - Domskei, Kynshi, West Khasi Hills.

Area - 912 sq. mt., more or less

Self Acquired

Year of Purchase :- 1998

Cost of Purchase - Rs.6,00,000/-

Present Market Value :- Rs.30,00,000/-



iii) Location :- Umsoit, Kynshi, West Khasi Hills.

Area :- 50,000 Sq. ft., more or less.

Self Acquired.

Year of Purchase : - 1990.

Cost of Purchase :- Rs.8,00,000/Present Market Value :- Rs.15,00,000/-

iv) Location :- Mawkhap, Kynshi, West Khasi Hills.

Area - 10,500 sq. mt., more or less.

Inherited Property.

Present Market Value : - Rs.5,00,000/-



### ANNEXURE - IV

### RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF SHRI, BROLDING NONGSIEJ: -

Building Four storied R.C.C.

Kench's Trace, Shillong, Location

Self Acquired (Jointly with wife) Built-up Area

300 sq. mt

Investment by way of Rs 3 00 00 000/- (approx) Construction/Development: -

Present Market Value Rs 4 20 00 000/- (approx) 50%. i.e. 2.10.00 000/-Extent of Interest

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF SMTI. SHEKILDARIS SYIEM; -

- Four storied R.C.C. Building

Kench's Trace. Shillong Location

Self Acquired (Jointly with husband)

Built-up Area 300 sq. mt.

Investment by way of

Rs 3 00 00 000/- (approx) Construction/Development : -Present Market Value Rs.4,20,00,000/- (approx)

Extent of Interest 50%, i.e. 2,10,00.000/-

Assam type single storied. Building

Domskei, Kynshi, West Khasi Hills Location

Self Acquired Built-up Area

96 sq. mt.

investment by way of Rs.4,00,000/- (approx). Construction/Development: -Rs 6.00,000/- (approx) Present Market Value





Two storied R.C.C. Building Location

Umsoit, Kynshi, West Khasi Hills

Self Acquired

Built-up Area 3668 sq. ft (more or less).

Investment by way of Construction/Development : -Rs.70.00,000/- (approx): Present Market Value Rs.1,00.00,000/- (approx)







HEIRE MECHALAYA ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

D2AA 943703

Election to the MEGHALAYA LEGISLTATIVE ASSEMBLY, from 31
Mawthadraishan (ST) Assembly Constituency (Name of the constituency)

 SHRI, BROLDING NONGSIEJ, son of Shri Harup Mawlong, aged about 50 years, resident of Kynshi Village, P.O. Mairang, District West Khasi Hills, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above Election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

- I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current Election.
- 2. I have been allotted Govt. accommodation at MILA Hostel. Shillions. (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current Election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards ront for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on 36-61-2018.



 "No Outstanding Dues Certificate" from the agencies concerned, is attached hereto.

### VERIFICATION:

I, the Deponent above-named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false

Verified at Shillong, this the 2<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2018.

DEPONENT.

Mrs. DSLOE

Advocate, Shillong

NOTARY PUBLIC SHILLONG

## MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

NO, Secy.16/MLA/2018., 15

Dated Shillong the 30 January 2018.

# NO DEMAND CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Shain Braiding Northing MLA, has no outstanding due to be adjusted against his name in the Meghalaya Legislative Assembly.

The electricity, water and telephone bills are borne by the Government and he has cleared the room rent due of MLA Hostel upto date.

Secretary,

Meghalaya Legislative Assembly Shillong,

Maghalaya Legislative Assombi Shillone.

### FORM 'B' NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

[See paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13s of the election symbols (reservation and allotment) order 19681 To

The Returning Officer for the

31-MACTIVACRASHM Constituency.

General/bye Election to ASSEMBLY from (Name of the Subject:-Constituency) in McS. alawa. (State/Upien Territory) - setting up of candidate.

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of UNITED. DEMOCRATIC METY (party)

- that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and
- the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to(7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest. if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the Constituency	Name of the approved condidate	Faithers/ Mother's/ Husband's risins of approved candidate	Postali address of approved candidate	Name of the substitute candidate who will step- in on the spproved - candidate's nomination being rejected on sorutiny or on his withdrawing from the contost if substitute andicate is still a contesting candidate	Father's Modwer's Husband's name of substitute candidate	Prostal address of substitute candidate
1	2	3	4	5	6	7.
DRAISHAN TETTA - C -	SHEI BRILL DING NING SHEI	MAZIVAN	NEST KHAD HILLS OSF- MENHALPHIA DIN - 495320	NIV	A/A	NIN

- 2. The notice in Form 8 given earlier in tevour of ShrikSmt/Sujehri*fikifas.beths, Nehli-Shri*as party's approved candidate/Shri/Smt/ Sushri ...as Party's
- substitute candidate is hereby rescinded.

  3. It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully,

UNITED

(Name and Signature of the Authorised person of the Party) (Seal of the Party)

Place Siciliano Date I<sup>NT</sup> Felio 2015

### N.B.

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) montioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.
- Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable.

### FORM 'A'

Communication with regard to Authorized Persons to intimate names of Candidates set up by recognised NATIONAL OR STATE Political party or REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED political party.

(See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968.)

- To

  The Chief Electoral Officer,

  Mes Calley (a. (State/Union Territory).
- The Returning Officer for the
   A Manufacture Constituency.
- Subject- General Elections to Makenably from Messaday (State/Haion Territory) Allotment of Symbols Authorisation of persons to intimate

names of candidates. Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person (s) has/have been authorized by the party, which is National Party/State Party in the State of MARSH-MASS,—Registered Un-recognised Party to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cloted above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District(s)/area (s) constituency/ constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised.
1	2	3
1. ALLOHING F. BEHAR 2. 3.	VICE - PRESIDENT	31-MANTHADRAISH
27 27 28		

- The specimen signatures of the above mentioned person (s) so authorised are given below:-
  - 1. Specimen signatures of Shri All ANIRY. F. DILHAR

(i) (iii) .	<u>A</u> (i) <u>A</u>
2. (i) (iii) .	Specimen signatures of Shri
3.	Specimen signatures of Shri
	(i)
	663

Yours faithfully,

President Secretary Name of the Party

Dr. Donkupar Roy (Seal of the Party)

# NB.

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

N1 24/2810

### FORM OF CASTE TRIBE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Shri Sme Kumari Boolding Menality
4
son daughter of JAn H. Markeng of village kyrothi
in the West Khosi Hills District of the State Meghalaya bolongs to the
READS Caste Tribe which is recognised to a Schoduller
Casto/Tribe under the constitution (Schoduled Caste/Tribe) order, 1950
The constitution (Scheduled Caste(Tribe) (Union Territories) order, 1951
As amended by the Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe lists (Modi-
fication) order, 1956, the North Eastern Areas (Reorganisation) Act, 1971 and
the Scheduled Casta and the Scheduled Tribes orders (Amendment) Act
1976.
Shri/Smt/Kumeri Brothing Nongoing and or his/her

Shift/Smell Summer Arrelatory Arrespond and or his family ordinarily reside (s) in willage Karolator of West Khosi Hills District of the State Meghalays.

Place: Mbirang

Date:- 14 7 .75

Designation (with seales)



# FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION [ARTICLE 173 (A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA]

ARREST ABOVETA

(To be made by a candidate for election to the Legislature of a State)

Dividi	ADVIDE BUYER	740.493.6	having:	been nominated as	a candidate to fill a
seat in the	MEGHAL	AYA	Legisla	sive Assembly (*or i	Legislative Council)
do swear in	the name of God	/Solemnly affirm th	at I will b	ear true faith and	allegiance to the
Constitution	of India as by law es	tablished and that I v	s	the Sovereignty ar	1
Sworn in the r	name of God/Solem	nnly affirmed by Shri/	Sbrimati	BLOLDING	женарыз
an office of	Letting off	(Place) a of Feb -	t. J:	30 Pm	(hour) this the
3/2/2	var day	of Feb -	2015	befor	e me.
				Signature of aut	onsed person
			31	Signature of auti Namo, Bestella	On Hote Setternoy



Medialana.

1984 ( NOVEMBER )

LEAVING CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 1984



HIN

SEX
SATE OF SETTIAGE : 00:00:1007
ADDRESS
HIGH, XYNOR, VZL, XYNOR,
DIST-8955 KHAM REL1-750420

Decitors Deplination officer
Assembly Consideracy No. 5 Monte:
31 - MANTHADRASHAN
Port Ho said Hame:

Out / Yalle 
2011 - 154-2027

1 pr and di same chi sa il è se di si di li è le si collisione chi sa collisione chi sa collisione chi si il è se di li di li è le si collisione chi c